Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila

|

Zmzogz%z
FOR | ROGER G. MERCADO
| Acting Secretary

L This Department

This refers % the memorandum dated February 11, 2022 of DPWH Region IV-B, Regional
Director GERALD A. PACANAN, endorsing the request for approval of Modification of OIC-
District Engineer ERWIN DG. UMALI, Mindoro Oriental District Engineering Office, of the project
under FY 2022 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original | As Modified

Project Description

UACS No. [310108101126000
Project ID: P00604387L.Z

ORGANIZATIO L OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and Reliable .
National Road Mﬁ&ma ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and

Reliable National Road System

t P ion — ilitati i : s .
wanm: mﬂmmmmwcﬁg W_Jwﬂmw__%wﬁh_ﬂm%%% mwﬁ%%a_.w”nm“am _ | Asset Preservation -Rehabilitation/Reconstruction Of
Secondary Roa dt ‘. ' National Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide

i - Secondary Roads

Caiapan North fid - K0043+611 - K0043+684 Calapan North Rd — K0043+616.40- K0043+684

i . . 5 Estimated
. i Unit Cost Allocation g Unit Cost
Physical ._.m_.%nn (P000) (P'000) Physical Target (P'000) Cost
| (P’000)
nEH.nozch&W_co_“ CW1-Construction of
Road w_nwmm m__umm , on R9.80/ Road W_Mcuonn”“mmmn_os R 12.79/
441 oo. i Square P 4,321.800 138 co. Square P 4,321.800
Square Zon,n;,m Meters Square Meters Meters
EAO | - P 88.200 EAO - P 88.200
| Total: | P 4,410.000 Total: | P 4,410.000
Justification: |
1. Decreased the physical target from 441.00 square meters to 338.00 square meters is due to the following
reasons;
e Higher Fan cost was computed based from the approved plan and use of 3.0m steel sheet pile as part of siope
protection.
s By cm:_% updated materials price per validated CY 2021 3rd quarter Construction Materials Price Data (CPMD)
and Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA) in the estimates. d

2. Eqao_gm_ sections are needed to utilize the allotted amount; >

Based on our gyaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order.
He ]

gsaid request is hereby recommended for the Secretary’s consideration and approval.
7 .
H_

: °
\.p\.
AXIMOA

APPROVED/DTSAPEROVED:

&.

3. >nmn:% is the certification of reasonabieness of unit cost dated January 24, 2022.
ce/t)
~ 48

7 { tN ,rw__* - GQ.M
ROGER G. MERCADO
Acting Secretay Department of Public Works and Highways
Ofce o the Secrtary
O EORR R

WIN2G02666



